RECORDAT	100904349	09/1803 Our Ref.: 207
ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		TIPTO 05 NOV 199
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	; party(ies):
Otto H. VARGA Jason CARTER	Name: SEETRU LIMITED	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Albion Dock	side Works, Hanover Place
Iditional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	City: Bristol	
Assignment	State/Country: United Kingdom	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: BS1 6UT	
Other		
Execution Date: 30 October 1998	- Additional name/s & address/e	s attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:	30 October 1998
		<u> </u>
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) (To Be Assigned)	(1)	
(2)	(2)	
(3)		
Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications &	hatents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications of	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby a	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, o	
8 th Floor	should have been filed herewit filed in this application by this	
/1989: #CANYENG: @000023: #9160300A Zip: 22201	- 14-1140.	
	USE THIS SPACE	
Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	motion is true and correct and some att	ached convis a true conv
of the original document.	invation is true and correct and any att	action copy is a true copy
Bryan H. Davidson	tom	November 5, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Otto Herman VARGA, of Wellclose Lodge, Wine Street, Bradford on Avon, Wiltshire BA15 1NS

AND

Jason CARTER, of 22 Headley Road, Headley Park, Bristol BS13 7RN, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a IMPROVEMENTS IN MAGNETIC FLOAT TYPE LIQUID LEVEL GAUGES for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, corresponding to PCT Application No PCT/GB97/01243 filed 8 May 1997;

and WHEREAS SEETRU LIMITED, of Albion Dockside Works, Hanover Place, Bristol BS1 6UT, United Kingdom

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Otto Herman VARGA and Jason CARTER by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said SEETRU LIMITED the full and exclusive right, for the territory of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, in and to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the same day as this Assignment preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said SEETRU LIMITED for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 36th day of Catolier 1998 c Vitte Hernen Vere Otto Herman VARG

Jason CARTER

PATENT REEL: 9593 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 11/05/1998